

"MAYODAN Y" OF JULY GOLF CART PARADE"



Hosted by Mayodan Arts Center Saturday, July 1st at 10:00am

A fundraiser for participants in our community showing small town pride and excitement for how great our area is. All while raising funds for this fall's 10th Annual "Hayodan" hay bale decorating event. Mayodan Arts Center needs your help and participation.

Enter your golf cart, or kids battery operated vehicle, wagons, and bring your dressed up dogs!

Please drop off your application to the Mayodan Arts Center at 207 W. Main Street, Mayodan NC 27027, town hall, or email it to mayodanartscenter@gmail.com

The parade route will begin at Elliott Duncan Park towards 2nd Ave.

Battery operated kids vehicles will parade through a small portion of Elliott Duncan walking path at 10:45am, then line up for display. Awards given at 11:00am.

Dogs can be dressed up and displayed in July 4th attire near the gazebo.

PARADE DETAILS

- *Golf carts (electric only) and kids battery powered vehicles are allowed. No ATVs, RZR, or utility vehicles allowed. All passengers must be properly seated. No passing of golf carts will be allowed.
- *Dogs must be on leashes and stay at Elliott Duncan Park.
- * Only 4-6 persons per cart; no trailers or floats allowed.
- * No glass, coolers, or weapons will be allowed on cart.
- * Dogs allowed on leashes, no farm animals please.
- * All entries must be decorated. Theme is "Mayodan 4th of July".
- * Any signage displayed on cart must be family friendly.
- * Event is taking place rain or shine.
- * The parade begins at 10am, golf carts can arrive as early as 9:30 and park at Jake Atkinson ballfield parking area. Kids parade will begin at 10:45am at Elliott Duncan walking path after all golf carts are finished with parade and on display.
- *Non Registered Golf carts may be brought in on trailer or rode to Jake Atkinson ballfield parking area. All truck/trailers will park in ballfield parking area.

Parade Entry Form

Entry Person's name:	
Golf cart Kids battery powered vehicle (free) Dog	
Name of golf cart entry:	and/or
Name of kids entry:	
Phone number:	
Mailing address:	
Email address:	
PRE-registration Golf Cart Entry Fee: \$25	
Kids battery powered vehicle/wagon/dog entry fee : free	
Day of event entry fee: \$30 Total:	
Cash, check, or credit card is acceptable: Checks payable to Mayodan Arts Center	6 27027
207 W. Main Street, Mayodan N	C 2/02/
PayPal: mayodanathon The undersigned is a participant in the 2023 Mayodan 4th of July Golf Cart Parade. In consideration participating in such parade, the undersigned hereby agrees to assume all responsibility and liability and all damages, personal injury, or other loss of any nature and further releases and agrees to he Mayodan Arts Center and Town of Mayodan, and its agents from any and all liability, claims, damicauses of action of any nature related to said parade. The undersigned hereby acknowledge and certifies that he or she has read the Official Parade Ruinformation form, this Release of Liability, fully understands them, and by signing below agrees to and conditions including therein.	lity for any old harmless ages, and les and
Signature date	
Credit card payment to: Mayodan Arts Center, 207 W. Main St., Mayodan, NC	27027
Charge my: Visa M/C Amex Discover Cash Money order Amount: \$_	
Account # Exp. Date Security Cod	e
Name on cardholder Signature	

Office use only

Date paid ____